



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 563/2025

ANUJEET GARG AND ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor with Mr. Shivam
Sethi & Mr. Nandeesh, Advocates.

versus

ARVINDER SINGH BAINS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Advocate.

+ TEST.CAS. 23/2024

ARVINDER SINGH BAINS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor with Mr. Shivam
Sethi & Mr. Nandeesh, Advocates for
R2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.08.2025**

1. CS(OS) 563/2025 has been listed before this Court on transfer from the Court of ADJ-05, South District, Saket Courts.
2. Let the parties to obtain the digital record of the matter, and to assist the Court.
3. List on 16.12.2025.



4. In the meantime, they shall also be at liberty to move appropriate application, if they so desire.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 27, 2025

tr/sp