



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 563/2025**

ANUJEET GARG AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Nandeesh Nanda, Mr.
Shivom Sethi, Advs.

versus

ARVINDER SINGH BAINS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Mr. Aayush B.
Paranjpe, Advs. M. 8447023561.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant states that by the next date, he shall be filing affidavit as directed in order dated 16.12.2025. Let him do so.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 02.02.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 7, 2026/sm