



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 563/2025, I.A. 21022/2025, I.A. 21024/2025, I.A. 21025/2025, I.A. 21026/2025 & I.A. 21027/2025
ANUJEET GARG AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Nandeesh Nanda and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advs.

versus

ARVINDER SINGH BAINSDefendant

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Jha, Mr. Praveen Pathak, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
26.05.2026

It is already 04.45 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 13.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 26, 2026
N.S. ASWAL