



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010594592025

+ **CS(OS) 563/2025 and IA Nos.21022/2025, 21024/2025, 21025/2025,
21026/2025, 21027/2025**

ANUJEET GARG AND ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Nandeesh
Nanda, Adv.**

versus

ARVINDER SINGH BAINS

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Praveen Pathak, Mr. Vivek
Shankadhar and Mr. Bikas Sinha,
Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

List on 08.12.2026.

AUGUST 13, 2026/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J